Form PTO-1594	07-15-1	998	ET	U.S. DEPAR	MENT OF OBUM	R
1-31-92	ini ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili				置「炒」	7
7-10-98				11/1 7.1	0-98	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1007655	523	ned original	ddduments or copy	thereof.	Ψ
Name of conveying party(ies):	· · ·	2. Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies):	J 1998	HI
Polycast Technology Corporation, a division of High P Plastics, Inc. (a wholly owned subsidiary of Uniroyal Tech Corporation), located at Two North Tamiami Trail, Sarasot 34236-5568	Performance inology	Name: Hig of Uniroyal	h Performance Pl	astics, he (a whole dration)	y owned subside	
Jorporation), located at Two North Tamiami Trail, Sarasot 34236-5568	ta, Florida	Internal A				
		Street Add	ress: Two North	Tamiami Trail		
☐ Individuals ☐ Association		City: Sara	sota State: Flo	rida ZIP:_ 34236-	5568	
☐ General Partnership - ☐ Limited Part ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	tnership	☐ Individual(s	s) citizenship	His half of the last the same and the same a		
Other Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes		☐ Association	<u> </u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes L	⊸ No	General Pa	rtnership			
		Corporation	rtnership n- State <mark>of Delaw</mark>	are		
		Other	- I was the total total the total total		***************************************	
				e United States, a do		ve
		designation is at (Designations mu	tached: ust be a separate do	Yes [Yes cument from Assignm	☐ No nent)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	and the second s			tached? Yes [
Assignment						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam Other Assignment of Security Interest	ne					
Execution Date: April 14, 1998	MENDERSON COMMENTERS IN THE COMMENT MANAGEMENT AND THE COMMENT AND THE COMMENT MANAGEMENT AND THE COMMENT AND					
					·	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	Frademark Regi	stration No.(s) 70	6,293 and 687,42	3	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)						
Addit	 tional numbers attacl	had2 🗖 Vac [T No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		160: La 165 L				
document should be mailed:	Concoming	6. Total numb	per of applications	and registrations in	volved:	
Name: Victoria Branche - Room 2611			•			
Internal Address: White & Case	1.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 6	5.00 E		
Street Address: <u>White & Case</u> 1155 Avenue of the Americas (Client Matter #1	Manager Landson Control Control Control	F1	osed			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	☐ Auti	horized to be char	rged to deposit acco	ount	
The state of the s	8	8. Deposit acc	count number:			
		23-1	705			
		(Attach dupl	licate copy of this p	age if paying by depo	sit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	•					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin, document.	ng information is true	and correct an	nd any attached c	opy is a true copy o	of the original	
	Witter	: Sram	che	7.11.0.10		
Victoria Branche Name of Person Signing	made	Signature		7/10/9 Da	ate	
			Total number of nac	jes comprising 🍔 🕮 s	haat:	
0110 11 0051 0011 (111 1101)			Total number of pag	es comprising @ 38	niedt. /	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				\$10		
	Do not detach	this portion		00000242 706293		
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet infor	mation to:		₹		
=	f Patents and Trac	lemarks		3		
Box Assignments				9		
Washington, D.C	J. 2023T			8		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minuts per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and competing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and degree of Ma

REEL: 1753 FRAME: 1753

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POLYCAST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR", has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and

to the trademarks and/or service marks shown on Schedule A attached hereto ("The Marks"),

which include U.S. and State trademark registrations and applications, and trademarks, service

marks, or trade names used at common law; and

WHEREAS, HIGH PERFORMANCE PLASTICS, INC., hereinafter "ASSIGNEE",

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Marks, and the

goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby mutually

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to:

(a) The Mark(s); (b) any and all registrations of The Mark(s), whether state, federal or foreign;

(c) any and all applications to register The Mark(s), whether state, federal or foreign; (d) all

common law rights in, to and under The Mark(s); (e) all other rights in, to and under The

Mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark(s); (f) any and all

rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any

kind relating to The Mark(s) and/or the goodwill under The Mark(s); and (g) all claims or causes

of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with The Mark(s), including, but not limited

FTL:307940:1

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0175 to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of The Mark(s).

AND, FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, FURTHER, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants to do such further acts and things and to execute such other documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to carry out the purposes and intentions of this assignment including any required filings with governmental authorities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by an authorized officer of same, has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this 14 day of April , 1998.

POLYCAST	TECHNOLOGY	CORPORATION
_		

Date: April 14, 1998

Title: Vice President

FTL:307940:1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0176

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>File No.</u>
POLYCAST	U.S.	706,293	10/25/80	205
ROYALEX	U.S.	687,423	11/3/79	207
ROYALEX	AUSTRIA	56.076	10/20/71	68
ROYALEX	FRANCE	1597515	6/15/90	110
ROYALEX	IRELAND	70978	11/13/87	125
ROYALEX	SWITZERLAND	339161	7/31/85	166
ROYALITE	U.S.	785,416	2/23/85	208
ROYALITE	AUSTRALIA	211171	6/7/88	66
ROYALITE	BENELUX	69345	10/22/89	73
ROYALITE	COLUMBIA	177021	2/21/95	95
ROYALITE	COLUMBIA	175625	2/21/95	96
ROYALITE	COLUMBIA	326378		97
ROYALITE	COSTA RICA	32.134/033	11/5/90	99
ROYALITE	GERMANY	835798	6/10/89	117
ROYALITE	GUATEMALA	16995	8/9/96	123
ROYALITE	MEXICO	360977	10/10/93	150
ROYALITE	SWITZERLAND	298.862	2/15/89	167

FTL:307940:1

RECORDED: 07/10/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0177